
77 Written Answer* SRAVANA 22, 1895 (SAKA) Written Answers 78

f fir  w m m  3  vw r wi< (
wrftv? ) :  ( * )  ^  *t, i

(*sf) ( l )  v f t  ?T*Tf * t
% fa* wTfanRRr srTsnr

<THfcr TOT ir SFRTft W w
| I »  %rpm i t  O T  % ft#

| — smfa

( 1) <j»ppt *?ft % ’t^'Y <p
*fter srore <tsctt

| »f?fr fsp ?T9Rr w « i
f-er t o rrr t tit* ^rw :

€ t 3w sr msrr *t ffe
?ft smft f  i

( 2 ) s*r?* wfsR) *rnr *?ft
r *rr«r thwtPt i t 4m r

% 3R̂ >T ^*TT?r
it #«r * t  f?r

sfara s r m i* rtft g>?r ir T̂fT̂TcTT fa'Tfft | I Stfff
ttft ^ a?ft « jprt ir *rnrsft

m f̂t T̂T T̂̂ TT iftT
•̂TFqrfcT % JT^r % ft*rcarr srnrr *r*rsr ft t̂<tt ^ 1
iT T̂cTR ScffT

?rfa  ̂ mm % fa w  fa *$
ifSlW%T$ 5T^ ĤTcTT %
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Study of Shndra Culture

3047 SHHI B V NAIK Will the Mimstei of EDUCATION, SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE be pleased to state.

(a) whether any studies of the Shutfia Culture ot India have been made,

(b) if so, the finding theieof, and

(c) it no, whether a high power Study Team will be appointed by Government m this behalf’

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
AND SOCIAL WELFARE AND IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE
(SHRI D P YADAV) (a) There hdve been some studies of the social group referred to by some as Shud-
ras

(b) There is Yio unanimity of opinion among scholars

' (c) No Sir
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Wheat and Rice in Short Supply in the country

3050. SHRI P. VENKATASUB-
BAIAH: Will the Minister of AGRI-CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether wheat and rice are in short supply in many parts of the country;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) whether selling of children have been reported from some parts, if so, the reaction of Government thereto with action taken to regulate supply of essential commodities?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
(SHRI ANNASAHEB P. SHINDE):
(a) an<j (b). The short supply of wheat and rice in many parts of country are mainly due to (i) expected shortfall in production of these grai'ns in 1972-73 on account of severe drought in the country; (ii) reduced market arrivals of all the important grains during the current season so far which are lower than those in the preceding twojthree seasons (iii) speculative hoarding by the traders.

(c) No, Sir.

Housing Project launched by each State during the Fourth Five Year

Plan

3051. SHRI P. VENKATASUB-
BAIAH: Will the Minister of WORKS

AND HOUSING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of housing projects launched by each State during the Fourth Five Year Plan;

